
IBA Womens World Boxing Championships 2025

10.3.2025 19:28

UPDATED

Daily Schedule

2025-03-10 14:00

Order Bout Start
Time Weight Category Corner Name Winner Decision

- Results

ResultNOC

SESSION 2A

Seed

1 15 14:01:00 ELITE WOMEN 45-48KG MINIMUM ZHONG XUEYUN

LOPEZ DEL ARBOL MARTA

RED

BLUE

CHN

ESP

WP 5:2(BR2:0)

Referee TJK MUHIDDINOV MANSUR Judge 1

Judge 2

Judge 3

Judge 4

Judge 5

IRI

MEX

MAR

EST

ZIM

JAFARI SEYED ALI

ORTIZ HIGUERA CELINA ..E ..

ABDELLAH MATTA

PUHNO MORIS

MASIYAMBUMBI STEVEN

30:27

28:29

29:28

27:30

29:28

RED

2 16 14:16:00 ELITE WOMEN 45-48KG MINIMUM IBRAIMOVSKA SUADA

CHUMGALAKOVA IULIIA

RED

BLUE

MKD

RUS

Referee MAR ABDELLAH MATTA Judge 1

Judge 2

Judge 3

Judge 4

Judge 5

CUB

BEL

SRI

KGZ

ESP

VAZQUEZ CALERO ..WILFR ..

POMPILII FELICE

SAFRASK MOHAMED

BORKOEVA ZHAMILA

AVILA PRIETO FRANCISC ....

17:20

17:20

17:20

17:20

17:20

BLUE RSC R3 1:12

3 17 14:31:00 ELITE WOMEN 52-54KG BANTAM PAEK JIN HYANG

YOKUBOVA AZIZA

RED

BLUE

PRK

UZB

WP 4:3(BR1:1)

Referee IRI JAFARI SEYED ALI Judge 1

Judge 2

Judge 3

Judge 4

Judge 5

ZIM

EST

SRI

IRL

RUS

MASIYAMBUMBI STEVEN

PUHNO MORIS

SAFRASK MOHAMED

MCCRORY CHRISTOPHER

SHESTOPALOVA EVGENIIA

29:28

29:28

28:29

29:28

28:29

RED

4 18 14:46:00 ELITE WOMEN 52-54KG BANTAM ZHAO XUAN

VO THI KIM ANH

RED

BLUE

CHN

VIE

Referee MEX
ORTIZ HIGUERA CELINA
ELPIDIA Judge 1

Judge 2

Judge 3

Judge 4

Judge 5

CUB

MAR

SRB

ESP

BEL

VAZQUEZ CALERO ..WILFR ..

ABDELLAH MATTA

UGRENOVIC JOVANA

AVILA PRIETO FRANCISC ....

POMPILII FELICE

28:29

27:30

27:30

28:29

27:30

BLUE WP 0:5

5 19 15:01:00 ELITE WOMEN 52-54KG BANTAM SYCHEVA EKATERINA

RAHIMOVA ZEYNAB

RED

BLUE

ARM

AZE

Referee SRB UGRENOVIC JOVANA Judge 1

Judge 2

Judge 3

Judge 4

Judge 5

KGZ

RUS

ZIM

EST

CUB

BORKOEVA ZHAMILA

SHESTOPALOVA EVGENIIA

MASIYAMBUMBI STEVEN

PUHNO MORIS

VAZQUEZ CALERO ..WILFR ..

28:29

27:30

28:29

29:28

30:27

BLUE8 WP 2:5(BR0:2)

6 20 15:16:00 ELITE WOMEN 52-54KG BANTAM SHEKERBEKOVA ZHAINA

BECERRA MONTESINOS ..JHUSKA ....

RED

BLUE

KAZ

FCT

WO R1 3:00

Referee Judge 1

Judge 2

Judge 3

Judge 4

Judge 5

RED5
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7 21 15:31:00 ELITE WOMEN 52-54KG BANTAM GIL ALONSO ARIADNA JEANETTE

RWENDA ZULFA MACHO

RED

BLUE

MEX

TAN

WP 0:0

Referee Judge 1

Judge 2

Judge 3

Judge 4

Judge 5

RED

8 22 15:46:00 ELITE WOMEN 52-54KG BANTAM ANDOR MIRIA DAIANA

VOLKOVA MELANI

RED

BLUE

ROU

GER

Referee ZIM MASIYAMBUMBI STEVEN Judge 1

Judge 2

Judge 3

Judge 4

Judge 5

IRI

RUS

MEX

IRL

SRI

JAFARI SEYED ALI

SHESTOPALOVA EVGENIIA

ORTIZ HIGUERA CELINA ..E ..

MCCRORY CHRISTOPHER

SAFRASK MOHAMED

27:30

29:28

29:28

29:28

29:28

BLUE DSQ R3 0:00

9 23 16:01:00 ELITE WOMEN 52-54KG BANTAM HAIDARI MONIRA

CIRKOVIC SARA

RED

BLUE

AFG

SRB

Referee Judge 1

Judge 2

Judge 3

Judge 4

Judge 5

BLUE4 WO R1 3:00

10 24 16:16:00 ELITE WOMEN 60-63KG LIGHT
WELTER

KAYE HILDAH

KULUHOVA KRISTINA

RED

BLUE

ZIM

SRB

Referee RUS SHESTOPALOVA EVGENIIA Judge 1

Judge 2

Judge 3

Judge 4

Judge 5

TJK

KGZ

CUB

EST

MAR

MUHIDDINOV MANSUR

BORKOEVA ZHAMILA

VAZQUEZ CALERO ..WILFR ..

PUHNO MORIS

ABDELLAH MATTA

9:10

8:10

9:10

9:10

9:10

BLUE RSC R2 0:49

11 25 16:31:00 ELITE WOMEN 60-63KG LIGHT
WELTER

PAPADATOU OLGA PAVLINA

ALCALA OMAILYN

RED

BLUE

GRE

VEN

Referee ESP
AVILA PRIETO FRANCISCO
JOSE Judge 1

Judge 2

Judge 3

Judge 4

Judge 5

MAR

SRI

MEX

KGZ

TJK

ABDELLAH MATTA

SAFRASK MOHAMED

ORTIZ HIGUERA CELINA ..E ..

BORKOEVA ZHAMILA

MUHIDDINOV MANSUR

28:28

27:29

26:30

27:29

27:29

BLUE WP 0:4

12 26 16:46:00 ELITE WOMEN 60-63KG LIGHT
WELTER

BOBOYOROVA NILUFAR

SOROKINA JEKATERINA

RED

BLUE

TJK

LAT

Referee CUB
VAZQUEZ CALERO
WILFREDO Judge 1

Judge 2

Judge 3

Judge 4

Judge 5

MEX

IRL

ZIM

SRI

MAR

ORTIZ HIGUERA CELINA ..E ..

MCCRORY CHRISTOPHER

MASIYAMBUMBI STEVEN

SAFRASK MOHAMED

ABDELLAH MATTA

28:29

28:29

27:30

27:30

27:30

BLUE WP 0:5
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13 27 17:01:00 ELITE WOMEN 60-63KG LIGHT
WELTER

SOVULA REBECCA

MARIN LOREDANA ANDREEA

RED

BLUE

SLE

ROU

Referee Judge 1

Judge 2

Judge 3

Judge 4

Judge 5

BLUE WO R1 3:00
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